Care should be taken in interpreting the information set out below. Each movement in an assumption is treated in isolation from possible
movements in other assumptions, which is not likely to be the case. Movements in one assumption may have offsetting or compounding effects
on other variables, the impact of which is not reflected in the prospective financial statements. In addition, it is possible that more than one
assumption may move at any point in time, giving rise to cumulative effects, which is not reflected in the prospective financial information.

The factors that Appliances considers have the most significant impact on projected financial performance are price, volume and currency
movements against the New Zealand dollar.

The factors that Finance considers have the most significant impact on projected financial performance are new business volumes, pricing of
finance receivables, bad debt default rates and cost of funding.

Prospective financial statements
Fisher & Paykel Appliances Holdings Limited / Investment Statement and Prospectus188

Appliances sensitivities

APPLIAnCeS

nZ$ millions Impact on normalised Operating Profit before Interest and Taxation of a
change relative to the prospective financial statements

A. Prices +5% +2.5% n/c -2.5% -5%

$58.1 $29.1 – ($30.2) ($60.5)

b. Volumes +5% +2.5% n/c -2.5% -5%

$19.1 $9.6 – ($9.9) ($19.8)

C (i). uS$/nZ$ exchange rate 0.47 0.49 n/c (0.51) 0.53 0.55

($18.4) ($8.8) – $8.0 $15.2

C (ii). A$/nZ$ exchange rate 0.74 0.76 n/c (0.78) 0.80 0.82

$11.1 $5.5 – ($5.3) ($10.3)

C (iii). Other currencies/nZ$ exchange rate +5% +2.5% n/c -2.5% -5%

($0.5) ($0.2) – $0.3 $0.5

n/c = no change

A. Price
This shows the estimated impact on normalised operating profit before interest and taxation of a +/- 2.5% and 5% change in selling price of
products. This sensitivity assumes a change in average price across all regions and all product categories within each region. Changes in price
have a material impact on normalised operating profit before interest and taxation with the movement flowing straight through to margins.

b. Volume
This shows the estimated impact on normalised operating profit before interest and taxation of a +/- 2.5% and 5% change in sales volumes over

[…]

(b) the closure of the Brisbane manufacturing plant at the end of March 2009 reducing the A$ cost base (all product sales into the Australian
market are manufactured offshore).

(iii) All other currencies/NZD exchange rate
This shows the estimated impact of +/- 2.5% and 5% change in the NZ$ against all other currencies in which Appliances has revenues or
costs. Such currencies include:

(a) Thai Baht (THB) (Appliances is a net purchaser of Thai Baht);

(b) Euros (Appliances is a net purchaser of Euros);

(c) Great British Pounds (GBP) ( Appliances is a net earner of GBP);

(d) Singapore dollars (SGD) (Appliances is a net earner of SGD);

(e) Japanese Yen (JPY) (Appliances is a net earner of JPY);

(f) Canadian dollars (CAD) (Appliances is a net earner of CAD);

(g) Mexican pesos (MXN) (Appliances is a net purchaser of MXN); and

(h) Swedish krona (SEK) (Appliances is a net earner of SEK).

Prospective financial statements
Fisher & Paykel Appliances Holdings Limited / Investment Statement and Prospectus190

Finance sensitivities

FInAnCe

nZ$ millions Impact on normalised Operating Profit before Interest and Taxation of a
change relative to the prospective financial statements

A. new business volumes +5% +2.5% n/c -2.5% -5%

$0.9 $0.4 n/c ($0.4) ($0.9)

b. Pricing of finance receivables +100 bps +50 bps n/c -50 bps -100 bps

$2.7 $1.4 n/c ($1.4) ($2.7)

C.  bad debt expenses (% of the gross
receivables by product)

+8% +4% n/c -4% -8%

($1.4) ($0.7) n/c $0.7 $1.4

D. Funding costs +50 bps +25 bps n/c -25 bps -50 bps

($0.1) ($0.0) n/c $0.0 $0.1

n/c = no change

A. new business volume
This shows the estimated impact on normalised operating profit before interest and taxation of an increase or decrease in new business lending
volumes across all finance products, including the impact on Finance’s insurance related activities which are a function of its lending activities
(i.e. a certain proportion of customers to whom Finance extends finance will also elect to take on income and/or extended warranty insurance
coverage in relation to their purchase). The sensitivity assumes a change in new business volumes from 1 June 2009, as actual new business